Printer Friendly

Yellow warning for strong winds remains in place.

With winds of up to gale force 8-9 expected, the met office has issued a yellow storm warning, which will remain in place until 8:00am Saturday.

In the mountains, with altitude of around 1000 m and above, snow accumulations are expected. Snowfall of 10 cm is likely.

Travel conditions are expected to be difficult with bad weather likely to disrupt people's plans, causing delays and road closures due to hail and snow.

On Saturday, temperatures will reach 12C around the island and -1C in the higher mountains. They will drop to 1C in Nicosia, 3C near the coast and minus 7C in Troodos.

On Sunday it will continue much colder, bringing temperatures to levels well below what is normal for the time of the year.

Heavy rains and snowfall, not only in Troodos but also in the foothills, are forecast.

The post Yellow warning for strong winds remains in place appeared first on Cyprus Mail .

Copyright [c] Cyprus Mail 2020 Provided by SyndiGate Media Inc. ( Syndigate.info ).

COPYRIGHT 2020 SyndiGate Media Inc.
No portion of this article can be reproduced without the express written permission from the copyright holder.
Copyright 2020 Gale, Cengage Learning. All rights reserved.

Article Details
Printer friendly Cite/link Email Feedback
Author:Nick Theodoulou
Publication:Cyprus Mail (Cyprus)
Geographic Code:4EXCY
Date:Feb 7, 2020
Words:168
Previous Article:US appeals court throws out Democrats' lawsuit challenging Trump businesses.
Next Article:French soldiers kill more than 30 Islamist militants in Mali.
Topics:

Terms of use | Privacy policy | Copyright © 2020 Farlex, Inc. | Feedback | For webmasters